Payment Date, and shall thereafter be treated in all respects as outstanding principal under the 

Loan Notes save that the Company shall be entitled, subject to the approval of the Loan 

Noteholders, at any time to pay such interest in cash. All interest shall be computed on the 

basis of a three hundred and sixty five (365) day year for the actual number of days, including 

the first day but excluding the last day, elapsed.  

5.2 Further to Condition 5.1, so long as any Default has occurred and is continuing under this 

Instrument or any Loan Notes, the Interest Rate shall be increased by five per cent.

[...]

the approval of the Loan Noteholders, at any time to pay such interest in cash. Interest at the 

Default Rate shall accrue from the initial date of such Default until such Default is waived or, if 

applicable, cured. All interest shall be computed on the basis of a three hundred and sixty five 

(365) day year for the actual number of days, including the first day but excluding the last day, 

elapsed.  

5.3 Interest (including interest at the Default Rate) shall accrue daily and be payable on the Loan 

Notes annually in arrears on each Interest Payment Date, with the first payment hereunder due